FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

heck this box if no longer subject to
ection 16. Form 4 or Form 5
oligations may continue. See

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(First)

(Middle)

Landy Joseph P.

(Last)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden r response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

 $Footnotes^{(1)(2)(3)}$ 

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or ions may conting 1(b).	onger subject to Form 5 nue. <i>See</i>	SI	Fil	ed pur	suant	to Sect	ion 16	6(a) of t	he Se	curities	Excha	nge Act t of 1940	of 1934	RSHIP		Estimated hours per	l avera	-	en 0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  WARBURG PINCUS LLC  (Last) (First) (Middle)  C/O WARBURG PINCUS LLC  450 LEXINGTON AVENUE															(Check all ap	X		10% Owner		
						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/23/2017								Om belo	ve title		Other (specify below)			
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10017				-   4. -	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicabline)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					son		
(City)	(S	tate) (	(Zip)																	
			le I - I							red,					cially Own					
2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye  Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock")					Exec if any	Deemed ution Date, / th/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities A Disposed Of ( 5)			r. 3, 4 and	Beneficially Owned Foll Reported	owing	Form: Dir (D) or Ind (I) (Instr.			ure of ct Benefici rship (Inst	
									Code	v	Amou	nt	(D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)  77,670,146		I(1)(2)(	I(1)(2)(3)		See Footnotes <sup>(1)(2)</sup>
			able I												lly Owned	t				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	] 2A D		uts,	calls	_	rant			ercisabl		ble se	curities	8. Price of	lo N	umber of	10.		11. Natu
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Harisaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any		Trans	action (Instr	n of		Expiration (Month/Day		n Date	Date		e and unt of rities rlying ative rity (Instr. )	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deri Seci Ben Owr Folk Rep Tran	derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		ership i: et (D) direct istr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Dat Exe	e rcisab		iration e	Title	Amoun or Number of Shares						
1		Reporting Person*																		
WARB	<u>URG PIN</u>	ICUS LLC																		
	RBURG PI	(First) NCUS LLC AVENUE	1)	Middle)																
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	1	10017																
(City)		(State)	(2	Zip)																
	nd Address of CHARLI	Reporting Person* ES R																		
	RBURG PI	(First) NCUS LLC AVENUE	1)	Middle)																
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	1	10017																
(City)		(State)	(2	Zip)																

C/O WARBURG PINCUS LLC 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE									
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	-						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. See Exhibit 99.1; Note 1.
- 2. See Exhibit 99.1; Note 2.
- 3. See Exhibit 99.1; Note 3.

## Remarks:

See Exhibit 99.1 Exhibit List: Exhibit 99.1 - Explanation of Responses Exhibit 99.2 - Joint Filer Information \*\*\* The Power of Attorney given by each of Mr. Kaye and Mr. Landy was previously filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on July 12, 2016 as an exhibit to a beneficial ownership report on Schedule 13D filed by Warburg Pincus LLC with respect to WEX Inc. and is hereby incorporated by reference.

WARBURG PINCUS LLC By:

Robert B. Knauss, Managing 02/24/2017

**Director** 

CHARLES R. KAYE By:

Robert B. Knauss, Attorney-in-

Fact\*\*\* for CHARLES R.

**KAYE** 

JOSEPH P. LANDY By:

Robert B. Knauss, Attorney-in-

Fact\*\*\* for JOSEPH P.

LANDY

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Warburg Pincus LLC

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Laredo Petroleum, Inc. [LPI]

Date of Event Requiring Statement: February 23, 2017

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This Form 4 is filed on behalf of Warburg Pincus LLC, a New York limited liability company ("WP LLC") and Charles R. Kaye and Joseph P. Landy, each a Managing General Partner of Warburg Pincus & Co., a New York general partnership ("WP") and the Co-Chief Executive Officers and Managing Members of WP LLC (WP LLC, together with Messrs. Kaye and Landy, the "Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons").
- (2) On February 23, 2017, Warburg Pincus Private Equity IX, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP IX"), distributed an aggregate of 9,999,981 shares of Common Stock of the Company to its partners on a pro rata basis in accordance with their respective ownership interests as determined in accordance with the limited partnership agreement of WP IX (the "Distribution"), with no consideration being paid in connection herewith.

WP IX was an existing shareholder of the Company prior to the Distribution and currently owns 36,215,078 shares of Common Stock. Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP X O&G"), was an existing shareholder of the Company prior to the Distribution and currently holds 40,163,657 shares of Common Stock. Warburg Pincus X Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP X Partners"), was an existing shareholder of the Company prior to the Distribution and currently owns 1,291,411 shares of Common Stock.

WP LLC manages each of WP X O&G, WP X Partners and WP IX (collectively, the "WP Funds") and WP is the ultimate general partner of the WP Funds. Therefore, the consummation of the Distribution altered the indirect beneficial ownership of the Reporting Persons in the shares of Common Stock.

(3) By reason of the provisions of Rule 16a-1 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons may be deemed to be beneficial owners of the 77,670,146 shares of Common Stock of the Company held collectively by the WP Funds.

Due to the limitations on the number of Reporting Persons allowed on Form 4, the WP Funds, and certain affiliated partnerships, who may be deemed to hold beneficial ownership in the shares of Common Stock of the Company, report such beneficial ownership on separate Forms 4.

Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons herein states that this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that it is the beneficial owner of any of the shares of Common Stock of the Company reported in this Form 4. Each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock of the Company, except to the extent it has a pecuniary interest in such shares of Common Stock of the Company.

Joint Filers:

1. Name: Warburg Pincus LLC

Address: 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

2. Name: Charles R. Kaye

c/o Warburg Pincus LLC

Address: 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

3. Name: Joseph P. Landy

c/o Warburg Pincus LLC

Address: 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017